OP \$65.00 2665850

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM340468

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Figueroa Brothers, Inc.		04/15/2015	CORPORATION: LOUISIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Melinda's, LLC
Street Address:	7828 Hanover Street
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75225
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2665850	MELINDA'S ORIGINAL HABANERO PEPPER SAUCE	
Registration Number:	2706333	MELINDA'S	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8883133637

Email: jmason@copyrightcounselors.com

Correspondent Name: John D Mason

Address Line 1: 7315 Wisconsin Ave Ste 400 West Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20814

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John D Mason	
SIGNATURE:	/John D Mason/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=MELINDAS assignment of trademark#page1.tif source=MELINDAS assignment of trademark#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005510 FRAME: 0903

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS AND REGISTRATIONS

FIGUEROA BROTHERS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Louisiana, ("Figueroa Brothers") owns the marks and trademark registrations referenced in Annex A1, and has made a determination to allow MELINDA'S, INC., a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Texas ("Melinda's") to continue to conduct business operations with all of these marks;

Figueroa Brothers wishes to irrevocably assign the marks and trademark registrations referenced in **Annex A1**, and all goodwill therein to Melinda's;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Figueroa Brothers does hereby assign, effective as of April _____, 2015, to Melinda's all right, title and interest in and to the marks and trademark registrations referenced in **Annex A1**, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

Figueroa Brothers, Inc.

Name: David Q. Figueroa, Sr.

Title:

Date: April / , 2015

Melinda's, ŁLC

By: Gregory Figueroa

Title:

Date: April $\sqrt{}$, 2015

Annex A1

Trademark	Registration/ Serial Number	Registration Date	First Use	First Use in Commerce
MELINDA'S	2,706,333	April 15, 2003	January 31, 1991	January 31, 1991
MELINDA'S ORIGINAL HABANERO PEPPER SAUCE	2,665,850	December 24, 2002	June 20, 1989	April 1, 1989



TRADEMARK
REEL: 005510 FRAME: 0905